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14 January 2008 
 
To:  Okanagan Senate 
 
From:  Fred Vogt, Acting Associate Vice-President, Enrolment Services and 

Registrar 
 
Subject:   Academic Year 2009/2010 (information) 
 
 
Please be advised that the draft academic year dates for 2009/2010 are available for 
review at: 

http://okanagan.students.ubc.ca/calendar/academicyear.cfm?go=2009&action=draft 
 
These draft dates were circulated widely around campus in November and all 
departments listing program-specific dates have been consulted. Senators interested in 
how these dates are determined are invited to read the policy compilation “Senate Policy 
and Current Practice on Term and Examination Scheduling” as part of the Senate Policy.  
 
Abstracts at:  
http://www.senate.ubc.ca/okanagan/policies.cfm?ID=8  
 
Key Dates for 2009/2010 Terms 1 and 2: 
 
Term 1 
Number of Teaching Days: 60 
Tuesday, September 8, 2009  Create student orientation  
Wednesday, September 9, 2009 Classes begin for all Faculties  
Thursday, November 12, 2009 Term 1 mid-term break 
Friday, December 4, 2009  Last day of Term 1 classes for most Faculties 
Tuesday, December 8, 2009  First day of exams Term 1 
Tuesday, December 22, 2009  Last day of exams Term 1 
 
Term 2 
Number of Teaching Days: 63 
Monday, January 4, 2010  Classes begin for all Faculties  
Tuesday, February 16-20, 2010 Term 2 mid-term break 
Wednesday, April 9, 2010  Last day of Term 2 classes for most Faculties 
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Wednesday, April 14, 2009  First day of exams Term 2 
Wednesday, April 28, 2009  Last day of exams Term 2 
 
Any corrections or comments regarding the 2009/2010 Academic Year should be 
forwarded to Kelly Ross, at: kelly.ross@ubc.ca or (250) 807-9259 by  
Friday January 30, 2009. 
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